West Dunbartonshire Licensing Board

Peter Hessett, LLB(Hons), DipLP, Clerk to the Licensing Board Council Offices, Garshake Road, Dumbarton G82 3PU Telephone 01389 737800 Fax No. 01389 737870 E-mail: peter.hessett@west-dunbarton.gov.uk

4 September 2015

MEETING OF WEST DUNBARTONSHIRE LICENSING BOARD:-TUESDAY, 15 SEPTEMBER 2015 COMMITTEE ROOM 3, COUNCIL OFFICES, GARSHAKE ROAD, DUMBARTON

Dear Sir/Madam

Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of West Dunbartonshire Licensing Board will be held in Committee Room 3, Council Offices, Garshake Road, Dumbarton at 10.00 a.m. on Tuesday, 15 September 2015. The pre-meeting for Board Members will also be held in Committee Room 3 commencing at 9.15 a.m.

The agenda for the meeting is attached.

I shall be obliged if you will advise Nuala Borthwick, Committee Officer (telephone 01389 737594 or email nuala.borthwick@west-dunbarton.gov.uk) if you are unable to attend the meeting.

Yours faithfully

PETER HESSETT

Clerk to the Licensing Board

Distribution:

Councillor John Mooney (Chair)
Councillor Jim Brown
Councillor Gail Casey
Councillor Jonathan McColl
Councillor Michelle McGinty
Councillor Marie McNair
Councillor John Millar
Councillor Hazel Sorrell

All other Councillors for information

LICENSING BOARD

TUESDAY, 15 SEPTEMBER 2015

AGENDA

1. APOLOGIES

2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

Members are invited to declare if they have an interest in any of the items of business on this agenda and the reasons for such declarations.

3. MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING

1 - 10

Submit for approval as a correct record the Minutes of Meeting of the Licensing Board held on 16 June 2015.

4. LICENSING BOARD HEARING PROCEDURE

11 - 12

Submit for information, the Licensing Board's Hearing Procedure for an Application with Objection(s) or Representation(s).

5. CONTINUED APPLICATION FOR PROVISIONAL PREMISES 13 - 32 LICENCE IN TERMS OF THE LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005 – YOKER ATHLETIC FOOTBALL CLUB, HOLM PARK, 5B CAMPBELL STREET, CLYDEBANK G81 1LU

With reference to the Minutes of Meeting of the Licensing Board held on 10 March 2015 and 16 June 2015, submit for consideration, application for Provisional Premises Licence for Yoker Athletic Football Club, Holm Park, 5b Campbell Street, Clydebank G81 1LU.

6. APPLICATION FOR A PERSONAL LICENCE IN TERMS OF 33 - 40 THE LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005

Submit for consideration, application for a Personal Licence for Mr James How.

7. APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE IN 41 – 57 TERMS OF THE LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005 – LIDL, LIVINGSTONE STREET RETAIL PARK, CLYDEBANK G81 2XA

Submit for consideration, application for Variation of Premises Licence for Lidl, Livingstone Street Retail Park, Clydebank G81 2XA.

8. APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE IN 59 - 75 TERMS OF THE LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005 – NEW CAFÉ PUNJAB, 26 ALEXANDER STREET, CLYDEBANK G81 1RZ

Submit for consideration, application for Variation of Premises Licence for New Café Punjab, 26 Alexander Street, Clydebank G81 1RZ.

9. APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE IN 77 - 92 TERMS OF THE LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005 – THE CLIPPER, 3 HIGH STREET, DUMBARTON G82 1LF

Submit for consideration, application for Variation of Premises Licence for The Clipper, 3 High Street, Dumbarton G82 1LF.

10. APPLICATION FOR PROVISIONAL PREMISES LICENCE IN 93 - 112 TERMS OF THE LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005 – HOME BARGAINS, UNIT 7A, 79 LIVINGSTONE STREET, CLYDEBANK RETAIL PARK, CLYDEBANK G81 2XA

Submit for consideration, application for Provisional Premises Licence for Home Bargains, Unit 7A, 79 Livingstone Street, Clydebank Retail Park, Clydebank G81 2XA.

11. CHIEF CONSTABLE'S REPORT TO THE WEST DUNBARTONSHIRE LICENSING BOARD FOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIL 2014 TO 31 MARCH 2015

113 - 123

Submit Annual Report by the Chief Constable, Police Scotland in accordance with section 12A of the Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005.

For information on the above agenda please contact Nuala Borthwick, Committee Officer, Legal, Democratic and Regulatory Services, Council Offices, Garshake Road, Dumbarton G82 3PU. Tel: (01389) 737594. Email: nuala.borthwick@westdunbarton.gov.uk